

MED-STOP MRO SERVICES
9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403
SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

PHONE: (877) 633-3633 FAX: (847) 647-6608

EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

MRO RESULT

TO:

ZIGI FREIGHT INC

6850 W 63RD STREET

CHICAGO IL 60638

PHONE: (630) 485-7370

FAX: (630) 485-6980

ATTENTION TO:

NIKOLA STAMENKOVIC

SUBJECT:

URINE DRUG TESTING RESULTS

DOCUMENT CREATED AT:

03/15/2024 03:05 PM CDT UTC-5

PAGES:

2

THIS SECURE FAX NUMBER HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO MED-STOP MRO SERVICES BY EMPLOYERS REPRESENTATIVE IDENTIFIED AS SAFETY OFFICER

PLEASE FORWARD TO THE SAFETY OFFICER

CONFIDENTIAL

12240311092941 PAGE 1 OF 2

RESULTS OF SAMSHA (NIDA) CONTROLLED TEST

PURPOSE OF TEST: SPECIMEN ID: MED-STOP MRO SERVICES

PRE-EMPLOYMENT CF17161367 9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403

COLLECTION DATE / TIME: TESTING AUTHORITY: SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

03/11/2024 02:08 PM DOT FMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633 CDT UTC-5 FAX: (847) 647-6608

TEST RESULT: EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

NEGATIVE

TEST LAB PANEL:

W215

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

EMPLOYEE / APPLICANT: NAME OF COMPANY / LOCATION:

ASSENZA, DARRIN CHARLES ZIGI FREIGHT INC

DONOR ID: 6850 W 63RD STREET

FLA252163673320 CHICAGO IL 60638

LOCATION / COLLECTION SITE: LABORATORY PERFORMING TEST:

MED-STOP HICKORY HILLS CLINICAL REFERENCE LABORATORY

7831 W 95TH ST 8433 QUIVIRA

HICKORY HILLS IL 60457 LENEXA KS 66215

PHONE: (708) 546-0551 PHONE: (800) 452-5677

MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER:

LAB RESULT RECEIVED AT:

KWIECINSKI PAWEL K 03/12/2024 09:54 AM CDT UTC-5

SIGNATURE: MRO COPY BECAME AVAILABLE AT:

03/11/2024 02:10 PM CDT UTC-5

DATE / TIME THE RESULT BECAME AVAILABLE:

03/12/2024 10:12 AM CDT UTC-5

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR 40 REGULATIONS

12240311092941 PAGE 2 OF 2



SPECIMEN ID I	NO.	CLIEN I NC). YMS.DOTI	.D282854	43				
STEP 1: COMPLETED BY CO	OLLECTOR OR EMPLOYE	R REPRESEN	TATIVE			CCESSION N	-		
A. Employer Name, Address,	I.D. No.		Site Locat	ion				ne No. and Fax No.	
NIKOLA STAMENKOVIC							SKI, MD	(MRO4478)	
ZIGI FREIGHT INC 6850 W 63RD ST						D-STOP INC 0 LAWRENCE	Λ\/E		
CHICAGO, IL 60638						TE 403	AVL		
Phone#: (630)485-7370 /	Fax#: (630)485-6980					IILLER PARK,	IL 60176		
C. Donor SSN, Employee I.D.	No., or CDL State and No.	FL AZ	5216367	3320	Pho	ne#: (877)63	3-3633 /	Fax#: (847)647-6608	
D. Specify Testing Authority:	<u> </u>	nocify DOT Ag	ency: X FMC	сл П _{ЕЛ}	а П _{FRA}	Пета	PHMS	a Tuscg	
E. Reason for Test: X Pre-en						ırn to Duty	TFollow-		
			THC & COC (-	´ L		upotrier (specify)	
F. Drug Tests to be Performed	W215	PI, AMP	THC & COC (only	Other (specify)			
G. Collection Site Address:	Med Stop - Hickory Hills		Collection Site C	ode: Co	ollector Cont	tact Info: Ph	one (70	8)546-0551	
]	7831 W 95th St Ste J		YMS.00	03			Fax (70	8)295-9162	
<u> </u>	Hickory Hills, IL 60457-2	2388	11-15100			0	ther <u>info</u>	@med-stop.com	
STEP 2: COMPLETED BY CO	DLLECTOR (make remar	ks when appr	opriate).	X	URINE		ORAL	FLUID	
COLLECTION: X Split	Single None Pr	rovided, Enter Re	emark.						
URINE: Collector reads urine	temperature within 4 minus	tes. Temperature	e between 90° and	100°F?	Yes	No, Enter	Remark	Observed, Enter Remark	
ORAL FLUID: Split Type:	Serial Concurrent	Subdivided	Each Device With	in Expiration	Date?	Yes No		Volume Indicator(s) Observed	
REMARKS:							•		
STEP 3: Collector affixes seal	(s) to bottle(s)/tube(s). Co	llector dates se	eal(s). Donor initi	als seal(s).	Donor com	pletes STEP 5	on Copy	2 (MRO Copy)	
STEP 4: CHAIN OF CUSTOD	., .,		• •			p.0.00 012. 0	on copy	- (1 into copy)	
				ILSTIA	CILIII				
I certify that the specimen given to me by the sealed, and released to the Delivery Service and	ted in accordance with applicable federal re	quirements.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
1 / 1	1			SPECIME	N BOTTLE	(S)/TUBE(S) RELEAS	SED TO:	
x 1/~)			UPS			FedEx		
	Signature of Collector		AM			Ī▼	Othor	CDI Courier	
Malgorzata Bodyziak 3/11/2024 2:08 CDT PM X							X Other CRL Courier		
(PRINT) Collector's Name (First,	,	//Yr) Time	of Collection			Name of D	elivery Servi	ce	
STEP 5: COMPLETED BY DO				/4		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			
I certify that I provided my urine speciment provided on this form and on the label affi.			er; each specimen boule,	tube usea was s	seaieu with a tam	iper-evident seai ir	my presence	r; and that the information	
X OC A A DARRIN C ASSENZA								3/11/2024	
X DARRIN C ASSENZA (PRINT) Donor's Name (First, MI, Last)								Date (Mo/Day/Yr)	
Signature of	Donor		(HdWI) DC	nor 3 Name (11	113t, 111, Lust)			, , , ,	
Email address: dc11000@hotn	nail.com	Daytime Phon	e No. 7276193	514 Eveni	na Phone No	72761931	514 Data	9/12/1967 (Mo/Day/Yr)	
Lindi address.		Dayume Filon	e No. <u>/2/01/3</u>	JII LVEIII	ng Frione No.	7270133	Date	OI DITUIT (1-10/Ddy/11)	
After the Medical Review Officer receitaken. Therefore, you may want to m	nake a list of those medications for	your own records.	THIS LIST IS NOT N	ECESSARY. If	you choose to	make a list, do s	er-the-count o either on	er medications you may have a separate piece of paper or on	
the back of your copy (Copy 5). – DO STEP 6: COMPLETED BY MI					URINE		ORAL	FLUID	
In accordance with applicable federal	al requirements, my verification is:								
□ NEGATIVE □ I	POSITIVE for:								
REFUSAL TO TEST becau	use - check reason(s) helov	<i>ı</i> •				Г	TEST C	ANCELLED	
	(adulterant/reason):					_	_ 1 L S 1 C/	AVCELLED	
SUBSTITUTE									
X								1 1	
Signature of Medica	al Review Officer		(PRINT) Medical Re	view Officer's I	Name (First, MI	, Last)		Date (Mo/Day/Yr)	
STEP 7: COMPLETED BY M	EDICAL REVIEW OFFICE	R - SPLIT SP							
In accordance with applicable federal re	equirements, my verification for the .	split specimen (if te	sted) is:						
RECONFIRMED for:							Птес	T CANCELLED	
	IRM for:						113	1 CANCELLED	
REMARKS:									
Signature of Medica	al Peview Officer		(DDINT) M-4:1 D	wiou Offi/	Namo (Fir-t MAT	Lact)		Date (Mo/Day/Yr)	
Juliature of Medica	AL LICKIEM CHILES		(PRINT) Medical Re	:view officer's I	ivallie (FIFST, MI	, LdSl)		Date (MO/Dgy/11)	

(PRINT) Medical Review Officer's Name (First, MI, Last)